
CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:  WWW.FIRECRACKERSBRASHEAR.COM/BRASHEARLIVE (CHANNEL:  COMBINE 1 & COMBINE 2) 
2021 Firecrackers Zoom Into June Camp – Infield/Outfield 

Color # Grad 
year 

First Last Primary Secondary B/T GPA Team Hitting Group 

Yellow  1 2021 Jeneca Seki MIF OF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear 18U 2 
Red 1 2022 Breli Agbayani-Shibao OF MIF L/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear 16u 3 
Red 2 2022 Bailey Alatorre MIF MIF R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear 16u 1 
Red 3 2022 Isabella Bastien MIF OF L/R 3.7-3.9 Medina/Bastien 3 
Red 4 2022 Jaden Colunga OF N/A R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear 16u 1 
Red 5 2022 Jordan Elias MIF OF L/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear/Smith RB 3 
Red 7 2022 Marilyn Garcia OF Corner L/L 3.7-3.9 Brashear Futures 3 
Red 8 2022 Shayna Glass OF MIF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Smith RB 1 
Red 9 2022 Celeste Gonzales OF N/A R/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear 16u 1 
Red 10 2022 Lisa Haygood Corner OF L/R 3.7-3.9 Medina/Garcia 16u 3 
Red 11 2022 Hannah Hernandez OF N/A L/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear 16u 3 
Red 12 2022 Marissa Leon OF OF L/R 3.4-3.2 Brashear/Smith 18U 3 
Red 13 2022 Aubrey Martinez MIF MIF R/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear/Smith 18U 1 
Red 15 2022 Natalie Murguia OF MIF L/R 4.5-4.0 Medina/Bastien 3 
Red 16 2022 Jenna Peters Corner Pitcher R/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear 16u 1 
Red 17 2022 Kylie Pimentel OF MIF L/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear Futures 4 
Red 18 2022 Reese Ruvalcaba Corner MIF R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/Smith 18U 2 
Red 21 2022 Samantha Woods MIF OF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear 16u 2 
Pink 1 2023 Tehya Banks MIF Catcher R/R 4.5-4.0 Medina/Garcia 16u 5 
Pink 2 2023 Makenna Coleman OF Corner R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/Smith RB 2 
Pink 3 2023 Leilani Juan Corner MIF R/R 4.5-4.0 Medina/Garcia 16u 2 
Pink 4 2023 Sophia Knight OF MIF L/R 4.5-4.0 Holcomb/Robinson 16u 4 
Pink 5 2023 Lexia Martinez MIF OF R/R 4.5-4.0 Medina/Martinez 16u 5 
Pink 6 2023 Gianna Martinico OF N/A L/R 3.7-3.9 Leles/Volpe 18u 4 
Pink 7 2023 Nelly McEnroe-Marinas MIF Corner R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear 16u 2 
Pink 8 2023 Lauren Romero MIF OF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Smith RB 5 
Pink 9 2023 Rebecca Rubio MIF OF L/R 3.7-3.9 Medina 4 
Pink 10 2023 Katie Terrazas MIF Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Smith RB 2 
Pink 11 2023 Sofia Usquiano Corner OF L/L 4.5-4.0 Brashear Futures 4 
Pink 12 2023 Jamison Watts OF MIF R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/Hicks 16u 5 

 



CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE AT:  WWW.FIRECRACKERSBRASHEAR.COM/BRASHEARLIVE (CHANNEL:  COMBINE 1 & COMBINE 2) 
2021 Firecrackers Zoom Into June Camp – Infield/Outfield (continued) 

Color # Grad 
year 

First Last Primary Secondary B/T GPA Team Hitting 
Group 

Blue 1 2024 Violet Burnham OF Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear Futures 5 
Blue 2 2024 Rylee Gonzalez Corner MIF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Thornburg 14U 5 
Blue 3 2024 Zoelle Gummeson OF N/A R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/Thornburg 14U 5 
Blue 4 2024 Camryn Johnson OF MIF L/R 3.7-3.9 Nicholson 4 
Blue 5 2024 Cat Kawabe MIF Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear Futures 5 
Blue 7 2024 Taylor Nelson MIF OF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/TDR 6 
Blue 8 2024 Ally Pearce MIF OF L/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear Futures 4 
Blue 9 2024 Camryn Wedmore MIF OF R/R 3.1-3.0 Brashear/Thornburg 14U 5 
Blue 10 2024 Josie Zamora OF MIF R/R 3.4-3.2 Brashear/Thornburg 14U 6 
Grey 1 2025 Victoria Hinostro Corner MIF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Thornburg 14U 6 
Grey 2 2025 Rachel Ruiz MIF Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Thornburg 2025 6 

 

NOTES: 
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2021 Firecrackers Zoom Into June Camp – Pitchers and Catchers 

Color # Grad 
year 

First Last Primary Secondary B/T GPA Team Hitting 
Group 

Red 23 2022 Marissa Alders Pitcher Corner R/R 3.5-3.8 Leles/Volpe 18u 7 
Red 24 2022 Kennedy Campbell Catcher Corner R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear 18u 7 
Red 25 2022 Alexus Corona-Sta. Ana Catcher OF R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/Helms 7 
Red 26 2022 Lily Hermosillo Catcher Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear 16u 7 
Red 27 2022 Alexia Lopez Catcher Corner R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear 16u 7 
Red 28 2022 Olivia Robison Catcher Corner R/R 3.7-3.9 Leles Gold 16u 7 
Red 29 2022 Marissa Rodriguez Pitcher N/A L/R 3.1-3.0 Brashear/Smith 18U 8 
Red 30 2022 Callia Rooks Catcher OF L/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear/Hicks 18u 7 
Red 31 2022 Cat Strang Catcher N/A R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Smith RB 7 
Red 32 2022 Keely Townsend Pitcher Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Smith RB 8 
Red 33 2022 Megan Yorba Pitcher Corner L/L 4.5-4.0 NorCal Firecrackers EP 8 
Pink 13 2023 Layla Albarran Catcher Corner R/R 3.5-3.8 Medina/Garcia 16u 7 
Pink 14 2023 Justice Alcaraz Pitcher Corner R/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear SC 8 
Pink 15 2023 Emmy Cardenas Pitcher Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Hicks 16u 8 
Pink 16 2023 Emma Francisco Pitcher OF R/R 4.5-4.0 Holcomb/Robinson 16u 8 
Pink 17 2023 Rosemary Henriquez Catcher OF R/R 3.4-3.2 Brashear Futures 7 
Pink 18 2023 Kira Morris Pitcher Corner R/R 3.7-3.9 Leles Gold 16u 8 
Pink 19 2023 Bridget Nemeth Pitcher Corner L/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/Smith RB 8 
Pink 20 2023 Braiesey Rosa Catcher MIF R/R 3.5-3.8 Brashear/Smith RB 8 
Pink 21 2023 Cassidy Shaw Pitcher MIF R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear 16u 8 
Pink 22 2023 Ava Tepesano Pitcher Corner R/R 3.5-3.8 Medina/Garcia 16u No 
Blue 11 2024 Ilove’a Brittingham Catcher OF R/R 3.4-3.2 Holcomb/Robinson 16u No 
Blue 14 2024 Kennedy Proctor Catcher OF R/R 3.7-3.9 Brashear/TDR 6 
Grey 3 2025 Skylar Gapol Catcher OF R/R 3.7-3.9 Hollywood/Miller 6 
Grey 4 2025 Cristina Lopez Catcher Corner R/R 4.5-4.0 Brashear/Thornburg 2025 6 
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2021 Zoom Into June Hitting Groups 

Grad  Color # Group 1  Grad  Color # Group 2 
2022 Red 2 Bailey Alatorre  2021 Yellow  1 Jeneca Seki 
2022 Red 4 Jaden Colunga  2022 Red 18 Reese Ruvalcaba 
2022 Red 8 Shayna Glass  2022 Red 21 Samantha Woods 
2022 Red 9 Celeste Gonzales  2023 Pink 2 Makenna Coleman 
2022 Red 13 Aubrey Martinez  2023 Pink 3 Leilani Juan 
2022 Red 16 Jenna Peters  2023 Pink 7 Nelly McEnroe-Marinas 
     2023 Pink 10 Katie Terrazas 
         
Grad  Color # Group 3  Grad  Color # Group 4 
2022 Red 1 Breli Agbayani Shibao  2022 Red 17 Kylie Pimentel 
2022 Red 3 Isabella Bastien  2023 Pink 4 Sophia Knight 
2022 Red 5 Jordan Elias  2023 Pink 6 Gianna Martinico 
2022 Red 11 Hannah Hernandez  2023 Pink 9 Rebecca Rubio 
2022 Red 10 Lisa Haygood  2023 Pink 11 Sofia Usquiano 
2022 Red 12 Marissa Leon  2024 Blue 4 Camryn Johnson 
2022 Red 7 Marilyn Garcia  2024 Blue 9 Ally Pearce 
2022 Red 15 Natalie Murguia      
         
Grad  Color # Group 5  Grad  Color # Group 6 
2023 Pink 1 Tehya Banks  2024 Blue 9 Camryn Wedmore 
2023 Pink 5 Lexia Martinez  2024 Blue 10 Josie Zamora 
2023 Pink 8 Lauren Romero  2024 Blue 7 Taylor Nelson 
2023 Pink 12 Jamison Watts  2024 Blue 14 Kennedy Proctor 
2024 Blue 1 Violet Burnham  2025 Grey 1 Victoria Hinostro 
2024 Blue 5 Cat Kawabe  2025 Grey 2 Rachel Ruiz 
2024 Blue 2 Rylee Gonzalez  2025 Grey 3 Skylar Gapol 
2024 Blue 3 Zoe Gummeson  2025 Grey 4 Cristina Lopez 
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2021 Zoom Into June Hitting Groups (continued) 

Grad  Color # Group 7  Grad  Color # Group 8 
2022 Red 23 Marissa Alders  2022 Red 29 Marissa Rodriguez 
2022 Red 24 Kennedy Campbell  2022 Red 32 Keely Townsend 
2022 Red 26 Lily Hermosillo  2022 Red 33 Megan Yorba 
2022 Red 27 Alexia Lopez  2023 Pink 14 Justice Alcaraz 
2022 Red 25 Alexus Corona-Sta.Ana  2023 Pink 15 Emmy Cardenas 
2022 Red 28 Olivia Robison  2023 Pink 16 Emma Francisco 
2022 Red 30 Callia Rooks  2023 Pink 18 Kira Morris 
2022 Red 31 Catriona Strang  2023 Pink 19 Bridget Nemeth 
2023 Pink 13 Layla Albarran  2023 Pink 20 Braiesey Rosa 
2023 Pink 17 Rosemary Henriquez  2023 Pink 21 Cassidy Shaw 

 

NOTES: 


